
  

 

 

FACULTY OF ARTS AND SCIENCE 

HISTORY MAJOR 
2016/17 Academic Year 

Overall Major Requirements 

 42-60 non-duplicative HIST or select CLAS credits (*See Note 3 on reverse) 
 A maximum of 9 credits at the 100-level 
 A minimum of 36 senior-level credits 
 At least 6 credits at the 400-level 
 Students must take 6 credits in one language other than English 
 Courses may be used to satisfy both the breadth and major requirements 

Specific Major Requirements 24 Credits 

 HIST 100 Introduction to History 
 HIST 300 Making History: Theory and Methods in History 

Choose 3 credits (American History Survey): 

  HIST 250 American History to 1865 
  HIST 251 American History Since 1865 

Choose 3 credits (Canadian History Survey): 

  HIST 260 History of Canada to 1867 
  HIST 261 History of Canada Since 1867 

Choose 3 credits (European History Survey): 

  HIST 205 Medieval Europe 
  HIST 209 Early Modern European History 
  HIST 210 Modern European History 
  HIST 213 Eastern Europe: 1900 - Present 

Choose 3 credits (History Breadth Requirement): 

  HIST 211 The British Isles: 1450 - 1714 
  HIST 212 Britain 1689 - 1914 
  HIST 281 Asia Since A.D. 1500 
  HIST 282 History of Modern Japan 
  HIST 291 Topics in Political & Intl. History 
  HIST 292 History of Women in Europe & N. America 
  HIST 294 History of Science & Technology 

Choose 3 credits (Senior World History): 

  HIST 301 Topics in World History 
  HIST 338 Britain as a World Power 
  HIST 340 Diplomacy, War & Conflict 
  HIST 342 The Atlantic World 
  HIST 345 Nationalism 
  HIST 352 The U.S. in World Affairs 
  HIST 367 Canada in World Affairs 

Choose 3 credits (Senior Capstone): 

  HIST 400 Senior Thesis 
  HIST 401 Senior Research Project 



 

 

General Major Requirements 18 to 36 Credits 

  HIST ________  HIST ________  HIST ________ 

  HIST ________  HIST ________  HIST ________ 

  HIST ________  HIST ________  HIST ________ 

  HIST ________  HIST ________  HIST ________ 

Important Planning Notes 

1. A students 6 credits in one language other than English can be used to fulfill the Literacy breadth requirement of the 
 Bachelor of Arts degree. 

2. HIST and CLAS courses can be used to satisfy the Humanities breadth requirement of a Bachelor of Arts degree. 

3. In addition to CLAS 210, 314 and 315, students may substitute 6 credits with select courses from anthropology, classics, 
 economics, English, philosophy, political science or sociology with permission of the discipline advisor. 

4. See below for a listing of History courses offered at MacEwan University. Please keep in mind that course offerings will 
 vary from academic year to academic year. Students may address questions about planned course offerings to the History 
 discipline chair or the Faculty of Arts and Science Program Services Office. 

History Major (42 to 60 credits)     Total Credits: ________________ 

History Course Offerings 

 HIST 100 Introduction to History 
 HIST 101 World History before 1500 C.E. 
 HIST 102 World History after 1500 C.E 

 HIST 205 Medieval Europe 
 HIST 209 Early Modern European History 
 HIST 210 Modern European History: 1789-Present 
 HIST 211 The British Isles: 1450-1714 
 HIST 212 Britain: 1689-1914 
 HIST 213 Eastern Europe: 1900-Present 
 HIST 250 American History to 1865 
 HIST 251 American History Since 1865 
 HIST 260 History of Canada to 1867 
 HIST 261 History of Canada Since 1867 
 HIST 281 Asia Since A.D.1500 
 HIST 282 History of Modern Japan 
 HIST 291 Topics in Political International History 
 HIST 292 Women in Europe and North America 
 HIST 294 History of Sciences and Technology 

 HIST 300 Theory and Methods in History 
 HIST 301 Topics in World History 
 HIST 306 Urban Europe 1450-1850 
 HIST 308 Europe in the Age of Renaissance &  
  Reformation 
 HIST 309 Crime and Society in Early Modern  
  Europe 
 HIST 310 Nationalism vs. Empire: The European 
  Multinational Empires: 1804-1918 
 HIST 311 British Politics and Society 

 

 HIST 312 Scotland before Union (1707) 
 HIST 338 Britain as a World Power 
 HIST 340 Diplomacy & War in the 20th Century 
 HIST 341 Fascism and Authoritarianism in  
  Europe 1918-1945 
 HIST 342 The Atlantic World 
 HIST 345 Nationalism 
 HIST 352 The U.S. in World Affairs 
 HIST 355 Empire and Culture in Central Europe 
  (6CR) 
 HIST 361 Canadian Political History 
 HIST 365 The Canadian West to 1885 
 HIST 366 The Canadian West Since 1885 
 HIST 367 Canada in World Affairs 
 HIST 369 First Nations and Canada 
 HIST 397 Public History 

 HIST 400 Senior Thesis 
 HIST 401 Senior Research Project 
 HIST 410 Topics in European History 
 HIST 411 Topics in British History 
 HIST 442 Topics in Imperialism and Colonialism 
 HIST 460 Topics in Canadian History 
 HIST 490 Topics in Social History 
 HIST 497 Independent Study 
 HIST 499 Field Placement 
 
 CLAS 210 Survey of Greek and Roman History 
 CLAS 314 Topics in Greek History 
 CLAS 315 Topics in Roman History 


